Board Chair: Nicole Sulak

Chief Executive Officer: Terry Vandercook

News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 23, 2023

Media Contact: Mathew Cooke

Networks Northwest, Community Planner

231-929-5056

Mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Village of Thompsonville Parks and Recreation Plan Community Open House November 6

Residents and visitors are invited to provide feedback and comment regarding the Village's goals and objectives, future projects, and more at this drop-in Open House

THOMPSONVILLE, MI – The development of the Village of Thompsonville Parks and Recreation Plan is underway. To assist with the process, the public is invited to attend the Village of Thompsonville Parks and Recreation Community Open House on Monday, November 6, 2023 anytime from 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm at the Thompsonville Village Hall, 14714 Lincoln St. The open house provides the public an opportunity to refine the Village goals, objectives, and action plan. Other items for feedback will include funding and future projects. Networks Northwest staff will be on hand for discussion, comments, or questions.

More information on the plan development and plan documents, as they are developed, can be found at nwm.org/ThompsonvilleRecPlan.

#

NOTE to Media: Images are oftentimes available upon request by emailing Dan Boss at dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org and stating preferences for resolution, file format, and file size. Or phone (231) 929-5047. Check our online Media Room at: networksnorthwest.org/media

Founded in 1974, Networks Northwest facilitates and manages various programs and services for the 10-county region. These programs include Northwest Michigan Works!, APEX Accelerator (formerly PTAC), various business services, and many different regional planning initiatives in response to our communities' requests and needs. You will see the broad spectrum of workforce, business and community services Networks Northwest offers if you visit our website, networksnorthwest.org.

Networks Northwest's member counties are: Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, and Wexford.

Antrim •Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 networksnorthwest.org